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53602320: MAJOR: ENTREPRENEURSHIP
KEY WORDS: BANK STAFF TURNOVER

NUTTAPORN PUNGBANKHOAH: FACTORS INFLUENCING SIAM COMMERCIAL
BANK STAFF TURNOVER: THE CASE STUDY OF THE PHRA PRATHON AREA OFFICE:
KRISADA PACHRAVANICH, Ph.D. 121 pp.

The objective of this research is to study the factors influencing the turnover of
staffs at Siam Commercial Bank: Phra patone area office, and to study preventive measures
which could be introduced to counter and prevent negative turnover.Primary data was
collected through focus group research and Questionnaire.Population are 74 members of
staff who had resigned between January to August 31, 2011. A sample of 30 was choosen to
calculate the mean and standard diviations, using the Pearson Product-Moment Correlation
and chi-square test.

The results of this study showed that 56.70% of staff who chose to resign were
aged between 26-30 and 83.30% were staff in the teller. The main factor influencing turnover
was due to the imbalance of pay and benefits in relation to position, responsibilities and
performance in the organization. This main factor accounted for 48.67% of staff's decision to
resign. Lack of intergration, lack of communication and opportunities outside the organization
were also high percentage factors influencing turnover, while centralization and job
satisfaction were considered to be medium percantage factors. Qualitative data was also
collected and results found that disatisfaction with pay and high job stress were also main
influencing factors. There was found to be no correlation between job disatisfaction or pay
disatisfaction and the decision to resign. However, lack organizational communication and
commitment, and centralization were found to be influencing factors which correlated with the
decision to resign, giving a result of 0.01.

This research suggests appropriate assigment of personnel to positions, and a
more appropriate perfomance — pay structure as a means to prevent staff resignation.
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1 [ Y 1 4
3 deyanernumaiaiusinlueenns 0.815
{ Y ~ [ A o [
4 Foyamernumsaeds lusza liidlunems 0.835
9 ~ [ A [ I
5 doyanernums oy luszauiunians 0.851
6 Yoyamernumssmdg 0.809
9 d‘ Y =
7 YayaneInuaNuianelaluau 0.792
9 d' Y
8 JoyaneanuTena 0.872
] v Y
AN NUFBIUNINITL 0.898

3 Yeyamoafumsiaauiauluesnns
RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation  Deleted

Q13 21.0333 4.9989 5376 7944
Q14 21.1333 4.6023 5742 7861
Q15 21.3333 43678 .6472 7691
Ql6 21.3000 4.7000 .6444 7728
Q17 21.4000 4.2483 .6852 7596
QI8 21.1333 5.0161 3977 .8244

Reliability Coefticients
N of Cases= 30.0 N of Items = 6

Alpha= .8147



1 A Y A o A o 1
aIUN 4 Gllﬂﬂaljmﬂﬂ?ﬂllﬂ”l'iﬁ’t’)ﬁ?ialuigﬂﬂ“lllLﬂu‘ﬂNﬂTi

RELTABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale

Mean

if Item

Deleted
Q19 16.0667
Q20 15.9000
Q21 16.2000
Q22 15.6000
Q23 15.8333

Reliability Coefficients
NofCases= 30.0

Alpha= .8350

Y >~ @ A
5 VYAUNYINUNTAD

RELITABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics
Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted
Q24 15.9333
Q25 15.8333
Q26 15.7333

Q27 16.1000

Scale  Corrected
Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item Total if Item

Deleted Correlation  Deleted

5.3057 4608 .8440

4.2310 7818 7614

3.9586 6720 7952

4.3862 5622 .8267

4.4885 7627 7723
N of Items =5

[~
ﬁ151u5$ﬂ1]!>ﬂu1/]’]\1ﬂ15

Scale  Corrected
Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item Total if Item

Deleted Correlation  Deleted

2.8920 8516 7642
3.3161 7549 7968
4.2023 3337 .8935
3.6103 5652 .8456
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RELTABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation  Deleted

Q28 15.8667 3.0851 .8358 7720
Reliability Coefticients

NofCases= 30.0 N of Items =5
Alpha= .8514

6 ToyaneInumIsIme g

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation  Deleted

Q29 10.1667 3.4540 7525 .6968
Q30 10.4333 4.1851 .6250 7663
Q31 10.1667 4.0747 .5545 7938
Q32 9.9333 3.5816 5992 7798

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 30.0 N of Items = 4

Alpha=.8094
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RELITABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation  Deleted

Q33 68.3667 33.1368 4169 7803
Q34 67.8667 33.5678 5293 7724
Q35 68.2000 33.6828 4543 7770
Q36 68.0000 35.3793 3561 1837
Q37 67.0667 34.4092 4635 772
Q38 67.2667 33.3057 ST17 7697
Q39 67.2667 36.3402 4110 7836
Q40 67.4000 35.1448 4233 7803
Q41 67.2333 36.3230 3757 7844
Q42 67.4333 34.3920 5736 1729
Q43 68.0333 37.8954 .0052 .8071
Q44 67.4667 34.0506 5413 7730
Q45 68.0000 37.2414 1327 7954
Q46 67.9000 35.6103 3101 7864
Q47 68.0000 34.5517 3619 7836
Q48 68.2000 38.6483  -.0637 .8071
Q49 67.9667 35.9644 2726 7885
Q50 67.7667 36.3230 2432 .7900
Q51 67.7667 34.8747 3657 7831
Q52 67.5000 32.8103 5189 719

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 30.0 N of Items = 20

Alpha=.7924
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RELTABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation  Deleted

Q53 24.9667 10.6540 4854 .8739
Q54 24.7333 9.4437 .8024 .8349
Q55 25.0333 9.3437 .6291 .8589
Q56 24.4333 9.6333 .6091 .8605
Q57 24.6333 10.1713 5735 .8638
Q58 24.3333 9.6092 7090 .8463
Q59 24.2667 9.5816 7842 .8378

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 30.0 N of Items =7
Alpha = .8723

) ' Y
MANUFONUNINITY

RELITABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance  Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation  Deleted
QI3 174.4000 171.2828 3388 .8967
Q14 174.5000 171.9828 .2298 .8979

Q15 174.7000 174.2862 .0798 .8997
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RELTABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Q16
Q17
QI8
Q19
Q20
Q21
Q22
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33
Q34
Q35
Q36
Q37

Scale

Mean
if Item
Deleted
174.6667
174.7667
174.5000
175.0000
174.8333
175.1333
174.5333
174.7667
174.9000
174.8000
174.7000
175.0667
174.8333
175.4333
175.7000
175.4333
175.2000
175.9000
175.4000
175.7333
175.5333

174.6000

Scale  Corrected

Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

171.4023
170.2540
170.5345
169.6552
163.4540
163.8437
162.8782
165.8402
169.8862
169.4069
171.8724
174.1333
170.5575
167.7713
175.5276
170.8747
170.2345
164.4379
166.7310
165.8575
168.8782

166.1103

Item-

Total

3110
.3200
3222
4390
7379
5670
6566
.6540
3424
4345
2913
.1033
3327
3592
.0008
2254
2144
4408
4652
4595
.3960
5391

Alpha

if Item

Deleted
.8970
.8969
.8969
.8957
8917
.8934
.8922
.8931
.8966
.8957
.8972
.8992
.8967
.8966
9010
.8985
.8992
.8955
.8950
.8950
.8960
.8941
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RELTABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Q38
Q39
Q40
Q41
Q42
Q43
Q44
Q45
Q46
Q47
Q48
Q49
Q50
Q51
Q52
Q53
Q54
Q55
Q56
Q57
Q58
Q59

Scale

Mean
if Item
Deleted
174.8000
174.8000
174.9333
174.7667
174.9667
175.5667
175.0000
175.5333
175.4333
175.5333
175.7333
175.5000
175.3000
175.3000
175.0333
175.0667
174.8333
175.1333
174.5333
174.7333
174.4333

174.3667

Scale  Corrected

Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

165.6828
172.3724
169.7195
169.8402
167.2057
173.2885
165.7241
173.9126
170.2540
167.2230
179.2368
173.7069
173.5276
168.7690
162.9989
169.9264
163.4540
163.8437
162.8782
166.1333
167.8402

166.3092

Item-

Total

.5303
3186
3739
.5087
5735
1017
5914
1106
.3008
3968
-.2071
.1069
1257
3533
.5683
3484
1379
5670
.6566
5530
4411

5735

Alpha

if Item

Deleted
.8941
.8970
.8963
.8954
.8941
9003
.8935
.8992
.8972
.8960
9033
.8996
.8992
.8966
.8933
.8966
.8917
.8934
.8922
.8940
.8954
.8938
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Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 30.0 N of Items = 47

Alpha=.8982
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